

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 2083-2084/2017

SUNILA KUMARI . . .PETITIONER

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR . . .RESPONDENT

ORDER

I.A. NO.32470 of 2019 has been filed seeking permission for withdrawal of the present transfer petitions.

For the reasons stated, I.A. No.32470 of 2019 is allowed. The Transfer Petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....,J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

**NEW DELHI
APRIL 08, 2019**

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 2083-2084/2017

SUNILA KUMARI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO.117422/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. NO.117419/2017 - EX PARTE STAY

I.A. NO.32470/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.32470 of 2019 has been filed seeking
permission for withdrawal of the present transfer
petitions.

For the reasons stated, I.A. No.32470 of 2019
is allowed. The Transfer Petitions are accordingly
dismissed as withdrawn.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[VIDYA NEGI]
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]